## BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUTTON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

## FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV - Purchasing Division
Attention Guy Nisbet
Fax Number 304-553-3970 Date 11/3/11
From TonyA Vincent
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet) 23
RE:
RFQ Number:  Buyer:  Bid Opening Date:  Bid Opening Time:  DEP   5567  GN - 23  II / 3   II
Mail To:
WV PURCHASING DIVISION  2019 WASHINGTON ST E  PO BOX 50130  CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130





State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

DEP15567

RFO NUMBER

PAGE

	TARESTON TO ATTEMPTON
AODRESS CO	ARESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION

CHUCK BOWMAN

OF 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-705-5317 Voice DATE:PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/07/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 11/03/2011 AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE NO: 144,310.00 962-73 JB 0001 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF .5-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "FORMAN DAWSON PORTAL" PROJECT LOCATED IN MT. CLARE WEST VIRGINIA, (HARRISON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE 10/06/11 a 10:00 AM. REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT BIDDER. TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL THIS WILL SERVE AS THE POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND PRE-BID. REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT THE STATE WILL NOT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: DATE TELEPHONE Bincons

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

1-304-765-5389

Вгөакамау, Іпс.

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Nov 03 11 10:11a



TITLE

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Tumpike Road

Sutton, WV 28601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

804-785-5317

FEIN

# Request for Quotation DEP15567

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

		nocess toxundi	A SE SANT	indinessionist	ilde	VIA :		).B		FREIGHT TER	MS
DATE PRINT		I STATE OF THE	VS OF SALE				A Degree on the Commercial Commer				
09/07/	2011	11/03/	2011			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30	OPM	3588 / V/VIII
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITÉMN	ÜMBER	ÜΝΠ	FPRIÇE.		AMOUN	J
LINE				NO.			<u> </u>				
,	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NU						
и 	THE S	TARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-	JESTED TO -BID. BI E BEGINNI TO SIGN I	NG OF TH	1E		æ	đi.
# #		TIONS T	1								it.
	LEFT AND T CONTI 0.4 M CR 25 AND T TRAVE ON TH PLANS OFFIC PH. 3	ONTO SU URN RIG NUE 2.2 ILE THE /3. BE RAVEL A L AN AI E LEFT. AND SE E AML&E O4-926 PAYMEN	DS RU HT ON MILE N TUR AR LE DDITIO PECIFI R, 601 -0485 NT MUS	N ROATO THE STORES TO STOR	D (CR 2) MT. CLA T AND C D TRAVE EET, TH D.I MILE ONS MAY H ST., S PAYMENT MADE BY	NORTH 1 0/13). T LARE ROAD RE. TURN ROSS THE L 0.1 MIL EN TAKE T TO THE F	CR 25 RIGHT BRIDGE E. TUR THE LEFT IRST DR NED FROM ESTON, W	/4). AND TRAY ONTO N RIGHT FORK. IVEWAY  WVDEP, IV 25304 REFUNDAB	VEL		
	TATIO REQUI	ON FOR LRES EA JBMIT A	A PUBL CH. VEN T THE	IC I DOR SAME	MPROVEME THAT SUE TIME AN	ROVIDES TENT CONST BMITS A B M AFFIDAV DRUG-FREE SUBMITTE	ID FOR TIT OF CO	THE WORK OMPLAINO ACE			
CIGNATURE				SEEF	EVERSE SIDE I	OR TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS		DATE		



RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1073 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### request for Quotation

DEP15567

AD	DRESS CORRES	PONDENCE: 10 P	THENHONOR	
	D1.00.00			**
	*)	3		
CHIICK	BOWMAN			
CHOCK	DOMINI	5.62		
	F 0 01 F 7			

304-558-2157

Р

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

	<b></b>	MS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA	F.O.B	FREIGHT	ERMS
DATE PRINT	72.000000000000000000000000000000000000	ING ALLONGE				
09/07/	11/03/	2011	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOE	JNT
	PROVISIONS O	F ARTICLE E. FAILUR CE AFFIDAV	DOR'S COMPLIANCE 1D, CHAPTER 21 0 E TO SUBMIT THE IT WITH THE BID SUCH BID.	SIGNED DRUG-		,
***.	WITHIN 365 C IS RECEIVED EXECUTED PUR PROCEED.	UNLESS C	IS CONTRACT IS T YS AFTER THE NOT THERWISE SPECIFI R WILL BE CONSID	ED, THE FULLY ERED NOTICE T	.0	
2 2	RIGHT TO CAN NOTICE TO TH	CEL THIS C HE VENDOR J	ECTOR OF PURCHAS ONTRACT IMMEDIAT F THE MATERIALS ERIOR QUALITY OR IS OF THE BID AND	OR WORKMANSHI	IP .	
	THE HIGHER ( RATES AS EST TO WEST VIR	OF THE U.S. TABLISHED F SINIA CODE	CTOR OR SUBCONTE DEPARTMENT OF L FOR HARRISON COUN 21-5A, ET,SEQ. S APPLY TO THIS F	TY, PURSUANT	WAGE	
	REQUIRED BY	R PAYMENTS STATE LAW MERICAN IN	RENCES MADE TO A DUE (EXCEPT FOR CONTAINED IN TH STITUTE OF ARCHI-	ANY INTEREST HIS CONTRACT FECTS DOCUMEN		ř.
	WORKERS' CO A CERTIFICA	MPENSATION TE FROM WO	VENDOR IS REQUERKERS' COMPENSAT	IRED TO PROVI ION IF SUCCES	IDE SFUL.	
×	ALL OF THE OF THIS CON	TRACT:	KED BELOW WILL BI		NT	5 0000000000000000000000000000000000
		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CO	SNOITIONS	  DATE	
SIGNATURE			TELEPHONE		VAI 4.	
חקר		FEIN		ADDRESS C	HANGES TO BE NOTE	DABOVE



RFQ COPY

Voice.

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Cld Tumpike Road

Sutten, WW 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

904-765-5317

# Request for Quotation DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

T O

			10.00.0417	450: 335: 0 to []	SHIP VIA			F.O.B,		FREIGHT TERM	5
DATEPRINT		TER)	MS OF SALE								
09/07/	2011	1	2011			BID	OPEN	IING TIME	01:3	OPM	8000.16° - 1006°
OPENING DATE:	ac the ridge	11/03/	State of the state	CAT.	ITEM NUME			UNIT PRICE		TANOUNT	
LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	NO.	1) EWINGING					<u>Parantahan dah saman</u>	
	15 15 3 40 4 1 4 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1										
								markett BBOBE	.		
79	(XX)	TNSURAN	CE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENDO	IR SHAL	L FU	JRNISH PROOF	1	12	
	1			CHAI	11 T A 12 1 1 1 V	1142116	MACL	1 11 10 11			
	l	01	CANTO	ACT	I UMI ESS D	HEKMIS	L OI	LUII ZED			
7/4	THE R	in Docu	MENTS	, THE	MINIMUM V	THUOMA	OF.	INSURANCE			
12.	COVER	AGE REQ	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.		1		١		
	1		1		1		-111	VENDOR SHAL			
	( )	BUILDER	S RIS	K INS	URANCE:	SUCCESS	SPUL	VENDOR SHAL	TN	\$3	
. 10				DILAI	TO DICK	- AII I	11 21	1110011111	200 (800)		
3.5	AN AM	OUNT EG	UAL T	0 100	OF THE	AMUUNI	lo r	THE CONTRAC			
			I.	1			1				
	(XX)	BONDS:	FIVE	PERC	ENT (5%)	UP INE	VIRG	AL AMOUNT O	BE		
F											
	BIDDE	R SHALL	ALSC	FUR	ISH A PER	MOUNT	OF T	OND AND LAB			
	MATER	RIAL BOI	ND FOR	100	OF THE A	אטטוין	A CE	HE CONTRACT	CK,		
	BONDS	MAY BI	PROV	MIDED	IN THE PU	מאחמ מ	FIIB	RTIFIED CHE			
	IRREV	OCABLE	LETTE	ER OF	CREDIT, U	עווטע או פווטע או	na B	RNISHED BY A	THE		
<i>\$</i>	SOLVE	ENT SUR	ETY CO	MPAN	Y AUTHURIZ	ED NE	CRET	BUSINESS IN DIT SUBMITTE DR PROJECTS	D		
	STATE	OF WE	ST VI	RGINI	ALEII	ALLOWE	DE	OR PROJECTS			
	IN L	IEU OF	A BON	DMIL	DNAL OR BL	ICTNESS	CHE	ECKS ARE NOT	-		
	UNDER	₹ \$100,	000.	PERS	THE 5% RI	D BOND	, PE	ERFORMANCE	1		
<b>8</b> 9	ACCE	PTABLE	IN LI	EU UF	TEDIAL BOX	מולפע ען		*		) 4	
and the	BOND	, OR LA	BOR A	איז טא	TERIAL BON	10,			1	10	
e			NAMEE	BOND	A TWO	(2) YEA	AR MA	AINTENANCE	1		
a 15	( )	MAINIE	NANCE	ם מאט	ETNIC SYSTE	M WILL	BE	A REQUIREME	ENT		
	BOND	COVERI	NG IH	E KUU	DOD				1		
	OF T	HE SUCC	ESSFU	LVEN	DOK.				1		
				ŀ	1				1		
	REV.	11/00	VVVXX	XXXXX	*******	*****	***	*********	***		
					1				1		
	A 241	CONTRAC	TOP T	NEURN	ATION FOR	M OMB	#102	9-0119			
			I DATE		(2)1 / 2    1 5 1	- AII	HUIL	D. 100	T		
. e			1 = 0	TOTAL	LI CODM TO	DRTAT	N IAN	AVS DATA			
	CUMP	LETE IF	TO DE	TERM	NE YOUR E	LIGIBI	LITY	AS AN AML	1		
*	EVAL	UALTON	. 10 DE								
				SEE	REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND	CONDIT	IONO	DATE		
SIGNATURE .						TECETHONE					DOVE.
TITLE ·			FEIN							TO BE NOTED A	ROAF
			0.70.0	O INICI	EDT NAME AND	ADDRES	SS IN	SPACE ABOVE L	ABELE	ED 'VENDOR'	
,•	g'd	6889	-994-40	E-1				raway, Inc.	Breal	110:12a	1 EO vol



TOOSE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for HEQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15567

ADDRESS.	CORRESPONDENC	E:TO ATTENTION S	)F
	101111		10
CHUCK BOW	MAN	ă.	
704-558-2	157		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	TED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS	8:8:
09/07/	<u> </u>				NENO Y	TME 0	1:30PM	
ID OPENING DATE:	11/03/		BID	OPE	NING T	S. 2000 A. C. S.	AMOUNT	
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		UNITP	RICE	AWCON	
				1				
	CONTRACTOR.	THIS IS A	REQUIREMENT UN	DER	30 CFR	874.16	5.	
	TE THE ORIGI	NAI DIMB #1	029-0119 IS NUI	AII	ACHED	10 IIIL	.850	}
	BIDDING DOCU	MENTS YOU	CAN CONTACT THE	AVS	OFFIC	E AT		
	000 /67-0769	NO MININ ON	S.OSMRF.GOV	1			4 ¥	
	*********	****	**********	* * *	*****	(*****	` `	
		CONTRAC	TORS LICENSE	1				
762 <b></b>	WEST VIRGINI	A STATE CO	DE 21-11-2 REQU	IRES	THAT	ALL		
•8	DEDCOME DECT	DINC TO PE	REUKW CONTRACTI	NIG Y	AUKK TI	4 (1170	e	
9	STATE MUST I	E LICENSED	. THE WEST VIR	P I N I	CONTR	ACTORS	3,	
tetati.	LICENSING BE	DARD IS EMP	OWERED TO ISSUE FOR A CONTRACT	DRS	LICENS	SE MAY	BE	
<b>i</b> :	WADE BY COM	CACTING THE	WEST VIRGINIA	DIV	ISION (	JE LARO	R,	
11,00	CAPITAL COMP	PIFX. BUILD	ING 3, ROOM 319	, CF	HARLES'	TON,		
	WV 25305, PI	. 304-558-	7890.					
	¥-	1		UTDI	COANV			
	WEST VIRGIN	IA STATE CO	DE 21-11-11 RECINCLUDE THE CON	TRAC	CTORS	LICENSE		
·	PROSPECTIVE	BIDDEK IO	INCLUDE THE CON		Ciono			
	NUMBER ON THE	MPIETE:						
	BIDDER TO C.		Brigg Variant 1	nh.		¥		
	CONTRACTORS	NAME:	Breakaway.	1.7:			• •	
*			WV037089		se noes eon or son es a			
	CONTRACTORS	LICENSE #	. WV037089					
	THE CHOCEGG	EUL BIDDER	WILL BE REQUIRE	T DE	O FURN	ISH A		
ľ	COPY OF THE	IR CONTRACT	ORS LICENSE PR	OR	TO ISS	UANCE C	IF	
	A PURCHASE	ORDER/CONTI	RACT.					
. <u>22</u>		APF	LICABLE LAW				y y	
	THE HEAT WI	DOTAL CTA	E CODE, PURCHA	STNG	DIVIS	ION RUL	.ES	
1	P DECILIATIO	NIC AND THE	R INFORMATION PI	KUIVI	DED IN	INC		
1	INDEDUIEST FO	RI DUDTATION	√I ISSUED BY TH	: PU	RCHASI	NG		
	DIVISION IS	THE SOLE	UTHORITY GOVER	AING	THIS		2)	
		1 1	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND					
SIGNATURE		JEE!N	TELEPHONE			Di	ATE .	
50-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1		FEIN			ADD	DRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE	
TITLE		Polestica es			1		ACC	



TITLE

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REQNUMBER Quotation

DEP15567

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TO

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT DF 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

VEZDOR OFFICE OF AML&R GREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Setten, NV 26601 304-926-0499 25304 \$34-765-5317 Voice FREIGHTTERMS F.O.B SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED: TERMS OF SALE 09/07/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 11/03/2011 AMOUNT UNITERICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER UOP: QUANTITY.

3ID OPENING DATE: LINE . NO. PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE OF THE WORK. FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXPENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE (B) CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TODZE

RFQ COPY

Voice

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sulton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

#### Hequest for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15567

PA	Ç	ļ			ì
	ं		-	,	
			1		

AD	DRESS CORRESP	ONDENCE TO ATTE	NTION OF
	BOWMAN	27 38	

304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

	#20000000001	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	MS OF SAL	#888 8888 81818 B	1.70.808000	SHIP VI	iA			F.O	В			FREIG	HT TERMS	
DATE PRINT	Activities and the second	H.	NO OF OAL		<u> </u>	de Xalik di		02 1000 §			<u>angarana di</u>		1			
09/07/	2011	11/03/	2011				B 1	(D)	PENI	NG	TIME	. (	1:	30PM	1211	estation contracted
001001001001000000000000000000000000000		800 (S100) A000 (	UOP .	CAT		ITEM NÚM				States Addition	PRICE			Α	TOUOM	
LINE	QUAN	IIIY	UOP	NO		11							33			344034 -51050
																ļ
	GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE	CORRE	CTED	BY	THE	CON	TRAC	CTOR				
	AT ITS		SF.					- 1								<u>.</u>
1		(C)	THE	ONE-A	EAR	GUARA	NIEF	434	KION	AHC:	LL	101 T	ME			
	CONSTR	UED AS	BEIN	G AN	EXIL	NSTON	TDAC	THE	PER	UKN	MNC		11-			
	ALLOTT		WORK	UNDE	K IH	NCERN	THE !	SE VI	FGFT/	1 T I O	N M	AY B	E			
*	FURTHE	(D)	MED I	N THE	TEC	HUTCA	I SPI	ECI	FICA	LION	IS					1
	CONTAL				120	MAZON	L 01.									
	COMIAT	HED HE	ILL III		1											
31	(3) T	ERMINA	TION:	2						14						
***		(1)	THIS	CONTR	ACT	MAY B	E CA	NCE	LLED	IN	MHO	LE O	R			
**Y	IN PAR	T TN W	RITTH	G BY	THE	DIREC	TOR	OF	PURC	HASI	NG,					
	LITTUAL	T DDE I	UDICE	Tn L	NNV O	THER	RIGH	TU	R RE	MEDY	1 1	MAY				
	HAVE,	PROVID	ED TH	AT TH	E CD	NTRAC	TOR	IS	GIVE	N NC	) T L	ESS	DΛ	i E		
	TUAN T	UTDTV	CALEN	INAR I	NAYS	WRITT	EN N	OTI	CE,	(DE L	TAF	KED	ВТ			
- Tel	CERTIF	IED MA	IL, F	RETURN	REC	EIPI	KEUU	ESI	EDI	נ יוט	LIVIL	14 1				
	TO TER	MINATE	•			-9										
		T SHAL		THE P	CER	MCTRT	TTV	0E	THE	SUC	CES	SFUL				
			LBE	I'HE I	RESPU	MOIDY		O1	1,	000						
	VENDOR	(A)	חמדו	THE AL	L NE	CESSA	RY D	IVI	SION	OF	HIG	HWAY	S			
	PERMIT	CEUD	ALL	RANSI	ORTA	TION	OF E	QUI	PMEN	T At	D					
	MATERI	ALS TE	AND	FROM	THE	JOB S	SITE.									
10.1 2	MATERIA	(B)	OBT	AIN AI	NY AN	D ALL	. REQ	UIR	ED C	ONS.	TRUC	TION	l			( <b>*</b> 6)
W × K	PERMIT															
			1													
	(5) T	ECHNIC	AL SI	ECIF	ICATI	ans:			ļ.,,,	n	7.11					
		ALL	WORK	UNDE	R THI	s con	NTRAC	7 8	SHALL	BE	IN OD T	·uE				
	ACCORD	DANCE V	VITH	THE S	PECIF	FICAL	LONS	PKE	PARE	ט רו	UK I	nE				
		NOITAL	OF T	HE "F	ORMAT	A DAM:	SUN P	UKI	AL							
1	PROJEC	CT.		- TNO	nnnar		ucpo	: 71	a BV	DEE	FREN	ICE				
	PLANS	& SPEC	SAR	E INC	LAHEL	CAIED	ט כטע	יב. רדחו	TIONS	TH	EREI	IN AF	RΕ	1		
	AND AL	ROPER	1210	DADT	OF TH	116 LI	DNTRA	CT	AND	CO	NSIS	STS C	)F			
i	T DOAL	VINGS A	AS PP	FPARE	D IN-	-HOUSI	E BY	THE	WV	DEP	ART	1ENT				
	OF EN	/IRONM	NTAL	PROT	ECTIO	ON.		a 50000	1 100 M R/							
•	OL ENA	THOMIL	,,,,,,	1					VA val 20	<u>arterenen</u>	angga ang Sas	x10.600.000.000	225525	 	Time constants	
				SEEA	EVERSE	SIDE FOR	TEHMS A		NOMION	S		lo.	ATE			
SIGNATURE							IELEFA	-1114								
TITLE			FEIN							AD	DRES	S CHAN	IGE:	S TO BE NO	OTED ABO	OVE



SIGNATURE

TITLE

Voice

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for REONUMBER

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Nov 03 11 10:14a

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INO. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Setton, WV 25861

304-765-5317

FREIGHT TERMS F,Ø.B; SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 09/07/2011 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 11/03/2011 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNITPRICE CAT ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY: LINE PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES BANKRUPTCY: FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATION OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR

NOUNT REGRESSION SON SCHOOL NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR' 1-304-209-6389

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

TELEPHONE



NOOKEY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation DEP15567

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, VV 26601 Volce, 804-765-5317	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R T 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499
---	---

DATE PRINT	EO	TERMS OF SALE	SHIP VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
09/07/			n TD	OPENING TIME 01	: 30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	11	/03/2011	Matter Control of the State of the Control of the C		AMOUNT
LINE	TITANU	Y UOP CAT, NO	ITEM:NUMBER	UNIT: PRICE	
					<i>s</i>
X		STRUCTURE. THE	LUDING, BUT NOT	LIMITED TO, ROADS	
	**	DR HIGHWAYS. D	R THE INSTALLATI	ON OF ANY HEATING	
		OR COOLING OR	VENTILATING PLAN	TS OR DIHER	
	2.	EDUT PMENT, OR	THE SUPPLY OF AN	D MATERIALS FOR	
s. er .e.		SUCH PROJECTS.	I PURSUANT TO A C	ONTRACI WITH THE	
7 00 8	*, , .	STATE OF WEST	VIRGINIA FOR WHI	CH BIDS WERE	
•		SOLICITED ON C	R AFTER JUNE 6,	2001.	16
× 9.4	L .	HOTEL PROPILCA	SI MEANS PRODUCT	s ROLLED, FORMED,	
-:	В.	SHAPED, DRAWN.	EXTRUDED, FORGE	D, CAST,	
* **	1000	FARRICATED OR	OTHERWISE SIMILA	IRLY PROCESSED, OR	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		PROCESSED BY	COMBINATION OF	TWO OR MORE OF	
		SUCH OPERATION	NS, FROM STEEL MA	DE BA THE OPEN	
	Ì	HEARTH, BASIC	DXYGEN, ELECTRIC	FURNACE,	**
		BESSEMER OR O'	THER STEEL MAKING	PRUCESS.	
		WULTED CTATES	" MEANS THE UNIT	ED STATES OF	
	c.	AMEDICA AND IL	NCIUDES ALL TERRI	TORY, CONTINENTA	
To Bless No.		DR TNSULAR, SI	UBJECT TO THE JUR	RISDICTION OF THE	
	~	UNITED STATES			
				The Table	
			HE PURCHASING DEF	ARTMENT MAY, IN	U.
		264 (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	E THE USE OF FORE	EIGN SIEEL	
	PROI	DUCTS IF:			
100	Α.	THE COST FOR	EACH CONTRACT ITE	EM USED DOES NOT	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE TE	NTH OF ONE PERCE!	NT (.1%) OF THE	
		TOTAL CONTRAC	T COST OR TWO THE	DUSAND FIVE	
8.52		HUNDRED DOLLA	RS (\$2,500.00), 1	WHICHEVER IS	
		GREATER. FOR	THE PURPOSES OF	THIS SECTION, THE	
		COST IS THE V	ALUE OF THE STEEL	L PRODUCT AS	
		DELIVERED TO	THE PROJECT OR,		
	В.	THE DIRECTOR	OF THE PURCHASIN	G DIVISION	
	В.	DETERMINES TH	AT SPECIFIED STE	EL MATERIALS ARE	1150
₩		NOT PRODUCED	IN THE UNITED ST	ATES IN SUFFICIEN	
			EVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CO		
SIGNATURE		SEE F	TELEPHONE	DATE	
		(ren)		IDDRESS SIGNOR	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE '		FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for p Quotation

RFQ NUMBER DEP 15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\$ H P

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Nov 03 11 10:16a

#### RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 23601 204-765-5217

	and the second	терк	AS OF SALE	3 4 8 C 3 1 3	si si	IP VIA		F.O.B,		FAE	IGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		(1.00 (1.00		(9811, 90(fr)61, 14	Section resilt. Seed or	WAY DESCRIPTION					
09/07/	2011	11/03/2	2011			B :	D OF	PENING T	IME 0	1:30PM	
SOUTH BANK BANK BANK	Control of the Australia	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM	NUMBER		UNIT PF	RICE		AMOUNT
UNE				NO.				and the latter than the second			
		NAUQ	TITY	R OT	HERWISE	ARE N	OT RI	EASONABL'	Υ		
		AVAI	LABLE	TO M	EET CON	ITRACI	KEUU	IKEHENIS			
	3. A	CONTRA	CTOR	NHO N	SES STE	EL PRO	DUCT:	S IN VIO IVIL PEN	ALTIES		
	PU	JRSUANT	TO W	COD	E SECT	ON 5A-	3-56	•			
100	REV.	10/01/0	1								
4.7°	EXHIB	IT <b>7</b>			ia ia						
			MINUM	. GLA	SS & S	TEEL IN	PUB	LIC WORK	S		
7.5	PROJE			, , ,							
	TH AC	CORDANO	E WIT	H WES	T VIRG	INIA CO	DE 5	5-19-1 ET	.,SEQ.	,	
-		CONTRA	CT EN	D CON	ISTRUCT	IIIN. RE	LUND	PIKACITOL	1)		
	The state of the s		DEDAT	0 TN	MANGOR	PM   DK	ITA LIN	A LIMMICE	O1	,	· ·
	There are a second	- 0105	OF OT		nkii v w	HERE IF	IF CIL	HAN \$50,0			
			- 0 0 0	00 1	MUEDE M	HH IHA	114 116	1 1 0 0 0 1 0	DIEDO		
	The second second	The second secon		7	III CIAI	L DI I I I	44 1 . 1 . 10	TI UILI	11-011-11	UM	
	100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100		rrr D	DODIL	וועוט פדוי	11111 1-11		JE OHTIE	0 0 1 1 1 1 -		
		BYTYNI	TTEM	COL	MACHIN	FRY UK	E WUI	TLUCKI	011011110	٥	
			THE OF	THE OF	TI DII WI I	L MILISK	> > FIV	ALL BE MA	724		
	DOMES	TIC AL	UMINUM	GC TI	HAN SE	SIEEL)	R LE	SS THAN	10,000		
	THE P	RODUCI	TEEL A	BE II	SED IN	PUBLIC	WOR	KS PROJE	CTS.		
			1	1	1		ı	25			
	FORE	GN MAD	E ALUM	MUNI	, GLASS	OR ST	EEL	PRODUCTS	MAY BE	IN	
	The second second		1 S/ TF	ITIII	CUCI III	· IIIImr >	1 11.	LUDDOCIO			
	Management of the same		OCALA DI	1	CILL II L.	191 15	HAKE	MOONADEL	41 4		
	20% 0	R MORE	UTCHE	ID TH	AIN THE	BID PK	TLE	FOR FORE	1011 11112	_	
//4		LOTO TO	Dr CI	PODI T	EIN OR F	PRODUCE	D IN	A2082	INMITAL		
		- GIIDDI	UC ADE	- A PE	VK DEE	INI-II XY	HE	ONTIED	SIMILO	1	
	LEBVI	R SURFL	OF LAI	BOR	FOREIG	PRODU	CTS	MAY BE S	UPPLIE	)	
	DELA					FOR TERMS					
SIGNATURE				SEE	SEAEHOE SING	TELEP	HONE		Di	NTE	

NOUNCE BEGEVEN STATE OF THE STA



DOCZEK

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15567

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ CDPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 604-766-5317 volcar

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R þ 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

	- 	TED)	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA		F.O.E	1	FREIGHT TERMS
DATEPRINT		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	VIS.OF BACC						
09/07/ BID OPENING DATE:		11/03/	2011			BID O	PENING T	IME 01	:30PM
LINE	TO COMMON WALK	(IIIY	UOP	ÇAT. NO:	ПЕЙ ИОМВІ	R	UNIT P	PRICE	AMOUNT
	PRICE	THAN T	HE FO	REIGN	CTS ARE 30 MADE PROD	UCTS.			
	PROVIS DETERM ALUMIN THAN T OFFICE REDUCT	IONS, INES T IUM, GL HE LOW MAY R ION IN	THE S HAT T ASS O EST B EQUES THE	PENDI HERE R STE ID F.O T, IN LOWES INDIC	OF A CONT NG OFFICER EXISTS A B EL THAT IS R DOMESTIC WRITING, T BID FOR ATE IN THE	ID FOR REASON PRODUC A REEVA SUCH DO IR BID	LIKE FOR AND THE ALLUATION OF THEY	REIGN D LOWER SPENDING AND PRODUCTS	1
æi	REV. 3	8/88							
	EXHIB	T 9				1			
	NOTICE	FOR I	SSUAN NDA.	CE &	ACKNOWLED	SEMENT	OF CONST	RUCTION	
	TO AR	THE RV	THE F	01 1:01	R AND/OR AG VING SCHEDU ADDENDA FOR	ILE IN	12201Mg	æ.	at a
	AND A AND SI LIST : PURCH SEND	LIST ( PECIFIC SHALL I ASING I A COPY	OF ALL CATION BE FOR DIVISION OF TH	PAR' S FOI WARDI ON. IE ADI	TIMEER SHALT IES THAT IS THE PROJUCT THE ARCHITED TO THE ISSUED.	HAVE PR ECT. T BUYER I TECT/EN	HE ADDEN N THE ST GINEER S	DUM AND ATE SHALL ALS	
	INTER	ESTED I	PARTIE	S AN Y AD RTEEN	SEND THE A D, IF NECE DENDUM SHO (14) DAYS	SSARY, ULD BE PRIOR	RECEIVED TO THE B	BY THE	
				SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	TELEPHONE	NULLIONS	DATE	
SIGNATURE			FEIN				ADI	DRESS CHANGE	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
	-						(NI ODAOE A	DOVE LADEI	LED 'VENDOR'



> ENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

EPERMAN, INC.

1073 Sid Warrathe Road

Selen, 377 20001

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

004-765-6917

#### Request for AFONUMBER Quotation

DEP15567

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

							racastron		018904F88	FACIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT	Contract Con	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	IA:		F.O.B.		THE SECTION OF
09/07/		11/03/	2011	1		BID	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM
LINE	14.4.190 (14.000)	itity.	noa	CAT. NO.	ITEM NUI	ивея		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	OPENIN	G DATE						Ti.		
	BIDDER THE SA ORIGIN ADDEND	S AND ME RUL AL BII UM DOO	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT AT IS	TTED D REG DOCUM . TH ISSUE	D BE FORM TO THE ST ULATIONS ENT SHALL E ONLY EX D FOR THE	THAT AP THAT AP ALSO A (CEPTION SOLE P	PLY PPLY MAY	TO THE  TO AN  BE FOR	STOK.	
	CHANGI REV. 1 EXHIBI	NG A I	BID OF	ENING	TIME ANI	O/OR DAI	E •			
	ADDENI				NT			: .DEP155		
	ADDENI	DUM(S)	AND I	AVE I	RECEIPT OMADE THE RESPECIFI	NECESSA	RIY R	EAISTONS	CKED TO MY	
	ADDENI	ом мис 	, 'S:			19				
ē										
* **	T LIMB		D THA	TFAT	LURE TO C	ONFIRM	THE	RECEIPT	of THI	E
35	ADDEN	DUM(S)	MAY	BE CA	USE FOR R	ETECITO	IN UF	BIDS.		
SIGNATURE				SEL P	CAEHOE DINE LOI	TELEPHONE	CHO!!!		DATE	America (IIII) and a (III) and a company
TITLE		*	FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
						D ADDEC	DIME	DACE ADOM	LIAREL	ED 'VENDOR'



MODZEC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for REONUMBER Quotation

DEP15567

13

ADDRESSICORRESPONDENCE TO	ATTENTION OF
	•
CHUCK BOWMAN	25
304~558-2157	

Ö

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Tumpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 804-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATEPRINT	ED TERMS OF SA	LE SHIP	VIÀ	F.O.B <sub>F</sub>	FREIGH: LEHMS
09/07/			DID OF	DENTING TIME D	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	11/03/2011	(100-224-2006) (200000-200000000			
LINE	QUANTITY UOP	CAT ITEM NU	IMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	VENDOR MUST CLEAR REPRESENTATION MAD RAL DISCUSSION IN AND ANY STATE PER INFORMATION ISSUED SPECIFICATIONS BY BYEAKAUTY  11/3/11  REV. 11/96	RLY UNDERSTAND ADE OR ASSUMED HELD BETWEEN V RSONNEL IS NOT ED IN WRITING Y AN OFFICIAL	THAT ANY TO BE MAI ENDOR'S RE BINDING. AND ADDED ADDENDUM	DE DURING ANY EPRESENTATIVES ONLY THE TO THE IS BINDING. IGNATURE	
		NOTICE			77
	PURCHASING BUILDING 15 2019 WASHIN	T BE SUBMITTED  OF ADMINISTRAT  DIVISION  GTON STREET, E  WV 25305-013	ION AST O	ON THE FACE OF IDERED:	
SIGNATURE		SEE AEVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND GOND	DATI	
1000 O 100 O	- legal				TO TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE	FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP15567

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

Ţ

304-926-0499

RFQ	COPY	
TYPE	NAME/ADDRESS	HERE

BREATAWAY, INC. 1676 D.S. Formpike Road Sultan, VAV 08801 Volco, 300-760-5317

BID OPENING DATE: 11/03/2011  BID OPENING DATE: 11/03/2011  BID OPENING DATE: 11/03/2011  BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID: 320-11/05-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 CICL TURNDING ROAD  SQUITCO, WV 2600!  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE: DCG.  DCG. VINCENT: DEEPHONE DEPTS 67 ***********************************	DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		FOB,	FREIGHTTEHMS
BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  201105-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT PROCESSING: 1075 CM TUTODINE ROAD  SULTON WV 26601  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  DOUG VIOLE OF  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ****** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ****** TOTAL:  ******* TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ******** TOTAL:  ************** TOTAL:  ***********************************	4	2011			222 005	THE DI	•30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 11/03/2011  BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM  PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-165-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  1075 Old Turnpike Road  Sether Print or type name of Person to Contact Concerning this quote:	ID OPENING DATE:	11/03/			Contraction of the contract		Totale and Alice electric the six First first (16.00 kg)
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-165-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 CIG TULTOPINE ROAD  SULTON PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  DOUG VINCENT  ***********************************	LINE	QUANTITY		ITEM NUMBE	R	UNITPRICE	000 CO
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-165-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 CIG TULTOPINE ROAD  SULTOPINE ROAD  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  DOUG VIOLED    ***********************************				,,,			
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  304-165-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING: 1075 CIG TULTOPINE ROAD  SULTOPINE ROAD  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  DOUG VIOLED    ***********************************		RID OPENING	DATE: 1	1/03/2011			
PLEASE PROVIDE A FAX NUMBER IN CASE IT IS NECESSARY TO CONTACT YOU REGARDING YOUR BID:  3CH-165-5389  VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  1075 CIG TUTOPINE Road  Sutton WV 26601  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  1000 VIOLENT  ***********************************		BIB OF ENTING			1		
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  LOTS OLD TURNDINE ROAD  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  LOUG VINCENT  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ***** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ******* TOTAL:  ***********************************		BID OPENING	TIME: 1	:30 PM	ļ		2
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  LOTS OLD TURNDINE ROAD  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  LOUG VINCENT  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ***** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ******* TOTAL:  ***********************************					34		
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  LOTS OLD TURNDINE ROAD  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  LOUG VINCENT  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ***** TOTAL:  ******* THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ******* TOTAL:  ***********************************	10	DI CASE PROVI	DE A FAX N	UMBER IN CA	ASE IT IS	S NECESSARY	2
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  1075 CIC TURNDINE ROAD  SULTON WV 26601  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  DOUG VINCENT  ***********************************	7	TO CONTACT Y	OU REGARDI	NG YOUR BIT	):	88	
VENDOR SHOULD SUBMIT WITH THEIR BID THE CURRENT REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING:  1075 CIC TURNDIKE ROAD  SULTON WY 26601  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  DOUG VINCENT  ***********************************	2						
REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING.  1075 CIC TURNDIKE ROAD  Sutton, WV 266001  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		- Dod-im5-0	40				
REMIT-TO ADDRESS TO BE USED FOR PAYMENT PROCESSING.  1075 CICL TURNDIKE ROAD  Sutton, WV 266001  PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:	5.	VENDOR CROW	D CHEMIT W	THE THETR )	BID THE	CURRENT	
SUNTAURE  SUNTAU		DEMIT-TO ADI	RESS TO BE	USED FOR I	PAYMENII	PROCESSING:	
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  Doug VINCENT  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ***** TOTAL:  SEE REVERSE SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DATE  DATE		1075 AL	d Throi	ike Roc	nd		
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  DOUG VIOLENT  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ****** TOTAL:  SECREVERSE: SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  DATE	. ·						
PLEASE PRINT OR TYPE NAME OF PERSON TO CONTACT CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:  DOUG VIOLENT  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ****** TOTAL:  SECREVERSE: SIDE FORTERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  SIGNATURE  DATE	÷	1 Sutton.	WV 26	001			
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		1					
CONCERNING THIS QUOTE:		PLEASE PRIN	T OR TYPE M	AME OF PER	SON TO C	CONTACT	
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ***** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 *****  ******************************		CONCERNING	THIS QUOTE:				
***** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 ***** TOTAL:  ****** THIS IS THE END OF RFQ DEP15567 *****  ******************************		David 1	lincent		*		
SEE: REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DATE  DATE  DATE		sping.	y				
SEE: REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DATE  DATE  DATE							
SEE: REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DATE  DATE  DATE							
SEE: REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DATE  DATE  DATE							
SEE: REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  SIGNATURE  DATE  DATE  DATE					1		20.44
SEE: REVERSE: SIDE FOR TERMS: AND CONDITIONS  TELEPHONE  DATE  DATE	0	WWWWW THE	C TO THE E	ND OF REG	DEP1556	67 ***** TOTAL	: 444,310,00
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE		*****	3 13 1112 2	I St Kt 4			
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE							8
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE							
SIGNATURE TELEPHONE DATE	and the second second	A STATE OF THE STA	) cero	EVERSE SIDE FOR TE	RMS AND CONDI	шойз	_
AND THE NOTED ABOVE	SIGNATURE		<b>300</b> 1			DAT	E
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE			FEIN			ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request Tol
Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

## Request for REQNUMBER

DEP15567

1

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

GUY NISBET 304-558-8802

Ţ

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

			W 42 AND	er eeste <b>r</b>	SHIP VIA	Casa State (State of S	F,O.8		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINT		IERI	MS OF SALE		SI III VV				
10/19/2 BID OPENING DATE:	2011	1/03/2	2011		312	BID C	PENING TI	ME 01:	30PM
LINE	QUAN		1100	CAT. NO	ITEM NUME	BER	UNIT PRI	CE	AMOUNT
	TO DIST AS A RI 10/06/:	FRIBUTI ESULT ( 11. ENING I .M.	JED FOI E THE I OF THE	R THI PRE-I	DUM NO. 1 E "FOREMAN BID SIGN-I DATORY PRE	N SHEET	ETING ON	Q & A	
0001	RECLAM	1	JB RESTO		962-73 ON OF LANI	O & OTHI	ER PROPERT	TIES	
	****	THIS	IS TH	E EN	D OF RFQ	DEP15	567 *****	TOTAL:	B44,310.00
SIGNATURE	10114	Tihlen	1	SEE RI	EVÉRSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	4-765-531	7 DATE	µ/3   1
TITLE DOOR	onya		TCINI .	1279			ADDD	ECC CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE
11621	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ	INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE ABO	OVE LABELE	ED 'VENDOR'

## Forman Dawson Portal

### **DEP15567**

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BRITAKY MAY, INC.	
	1075 fl.d Tumpike Road	
Address:	<u>04059, 9, 7, 22801</u>	
	Volce, 004-765-5917	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM			DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
10.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION		
			(i i l = 100/ of Total Rid)	LS	4,000.00
1.0	1	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	50.00
2.0.	1	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	50.00
3.0	1	LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	4,000.00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	40.00	800.00
4.1	20	TN	Gravel Driveway Rehabilitation	1:00	180.00
4.2	180	LF	Temporary Fence	50:00	50.00
4:3	1	EA	16' Farm Gate	1.00	275.00
5.0	275	LF.	Silt Fence Sediment Control	1.00	80.00
5.1	80	LF_	12" Straw Wattles Erosion Control	40.00	1,000.00
5.2	25	·TN-	Stone Construction Entrance	LS	1,000.00
6.0	1	LS	Revegetation	100.00	100.00
7.0	1	EA	Type "A" Manhole	100.00	100.00
7.1	1	EA	Splash Pad	30.00	900.00
7.2	30	LF	15" HDPE Pipe	36.00	2,160.00
7.3	60	LF	18"HDPE Pipe	LS	5,000.00
8.1	1	LS	Unclassified Excavation	30.00	300.00
8.2	10	TN	12" Rock Fill	10,000.00	10,000.00
9.1	1	EA	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	24.00	2.640.00
9.2	110	LF	Mine Seal Conveyance Pipe (12" PVC SDR-35)	1.00	10.00
9.3	10	EA	Soda Ash Briquettes (50 LB Bags)	65,00	11,375.00
11.1	. 175	LF	4' x 4' Underdrain	34.00	240.00
11.2	. 10	LF	Underdrain Conveyance Pipe	37.00	4,1,10
		_			
	WWW.	Į			
	<b>*******</b>	0 00000000			
	₩₩				
****	<b>,</b>	*****	WO TO THE I	**************************************	
****	3	*****	**TOTAL		
⋘	8				# 44.310.00

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: General Information	
Business Name: Broakluay, Inc. Tax Payer ID No.: 13-4  Address: 1075 Old Turnpike Road  City: Sutton State: WV Zip Code: 210601 Phone: 304  Fax No.: 304-765-5389 E-mail address: tonya@, byeakauryy	1279911 1-765-5317 WV. COM
Part B: Legal Structure	2
( Corporation ( ) Sole Proprietorship ( ) Partnership ( ) LLC ( ) Other (please specify)	<u> </u>
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, are	nd sign below.
I,, have the express authority to certify (print name)	that:
Information on the attached Entity Organizational Family Tree (OFT) accurate, complete, and up-to-date. If you select this option, you must a OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do <u>not</u> complete P.	from AVS is
2. Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missi and must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide the missing or corrected inform and date below and complete Part D.	y OF L from
Our business currently has no information in AVS. If you select this opposite all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and comprovide all information required in Part D.	tion, you must uplete Part D.
Date Dony Incont Pres	Title
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing infor AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Encontact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website a	my Or 1,

https://avss.osmre.gov.

Applicant Violator System 22-Jul-2005 13:51:18 | Entity ID / Name : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC ) | Related ID / Name : |Rel Ent|Name | |Desc|Begin date|End date |Source |Hold| \_\_\_\_\_\_ |avsky036| |avsky036| |155057 | VINCENT, DOJGLAS | SH | 05/10/2004 | |avsky036| | 155057 | VINCENT, DOUGLAS | VP | 05/10/2004 | 155057 | VINCENT, DOUGLAS | SEC | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | TRS | 02/08/2005 | 155058 | VINCENT, DEREK | VINCENT, |avsky036| lavsky0191 avsky0191 |SEC |05/10/2004|02/08/2005|avsky019| 1155058 | VINCENT, DEREK LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11) ADD(F5) SEARCH(F2) FRV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Nov 03 11 10:20a

Agency	West Virginia Purch	nasine Division
	O#DEP1556	

#### BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, Thal we, the unde	ersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of 1075 Old Turnpike Road	Sutton, WV	, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
of One Park Circle	Westfield Center, OH_, a conjugate in the City of Westfield (	poration organized and existing under the laws of the State of Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the pe		
well and truly to be made, we jointly at	nd severally bind ourselves, our	heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
The Condition of the above of	bligation is such that whereas th	ne Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
		o and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Forman Dawson Portal, Harrison	County, West Virginia (DEF	P15567)
NOW THEREFORE,		
herelo and shall furnish any other bon	oted and the Principal shall enter ids and insurance required by the of said bid, then this obligation stood and agreed that the liabilit	r into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached to bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full by of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value recovery impaired or affected by any extension.	eived, hereby slipulates and agr ision of the time within which the	rees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Pr	incipal and Surety have hereunt	to set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to b	ie affixed hereunto and these pr	esents to be signed by their proper officers, this
3rd day of November	2011	
Principal Corporale Seal		Breakaway, Inc. (Name of Prindipal)  By On Un Vincont
		/(Must be President or Vice President) President
Surely Corrected Stal		(Tille)
Surety Corporate Seal		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company (Name of Surely)
		By. Drungt Price
		Donna J. Price / Altorney-in-Fact Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

POWER NO. 4750172 01

General Power of Attorney

## Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

#### CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All. Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint ANDREW K. TEETER, KIMBERLY L. MILES, JANIS KAY PEACOCK, DOUGLAS P. TAYLOR, PAMELA D. OBRIEN, DONNA J. PRICE, TRAVIS A. HILL, JR., PAMELA V. LANHAM, GARY R. FREEMAN, JOINTLY OR SEVERALLY

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of of CHARLESTON suretyship- - - - - - -

THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY; MORTGAGE

GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be it Resolved, that the President, any Serior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of Indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given till power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

\*Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and plinding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, Westfield Insurance Company, Westfield National Insurance Company and Ohio Farmers Insurance held on February 8, 2000). COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of

JANUARY A.D., 2010 . Corporale Seals

State of Ohio County of Medina

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

On this 12th day of JANUARY A.D., 2010, before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in Medina, Ohio; that he is Senior Executive of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Roards of Directors of said Companies; and that he stoned by coder. by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Seal Affixed

State of Ohlo County of Medina



William J. Kahelin, Aufrney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Onlo Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and loregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 3rd day of November A.D., 2011.



A 111111111



BPOAC2 (combined) (06-02)



# State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WV			
COUNTY OF Braxton, TO-WIT:			
I,, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:			
1. I am an employee of <u>Breakaway, Inc.</u> ; and, (Company Name)			
2. I do hereby attest that Breakaway, Irc. (Company Name)			
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.			
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.			
Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)			
By: Jonya Tincont			
Title: <u>President</u>			
Date:			
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this ist day of November Joi!			
By Commission expires July 2, 2017			
Scal) OF PIGIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA (Notary Public)  (Notary Public)			
My commission expires July 2, 2017 My commission expires July 2, 2017 MY Commission Expires July 2, 2017 MY COMPTITION OF THE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO			
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF			
THE BID.  Rev March 2009			

1-304-765-5389

REQNO. DEP 155107

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prespective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owned is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

#### DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, Limited Liability Company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any fax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement,

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE	×
Vendor's Name: Breakquiny, Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Januar Tincent Date:	11/1/11
Stale of WV	
County of Braxton to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 15th day of December, 2011.	e s
My Commission expires July 2 , 2017.	110 1/1/2
NOTORY PURIL IC	bely ( ) il Mille
AFFIX SEAL HERE	
OFFICIAL CALL	
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA	
HC 84 BCX24A FRAMETOWN, WY 26623	
My commission expires July 2, 2017	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 12/15/09)

My commission expires July 2, 2017